2024 APPR Personnel Evaluation Data

Based on Final Data Provided by the FDOE on August 12, 2024

Program: Art Education BS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
0	0	0

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	-
Effective	0	-
Needs Improvement	0	-
3 Years- Developing	0	-
Unsatisfactory	0	-

Performance Level = Minimum Requirement Not Met

Program: Art Education MAT

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
1	0	1

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	-
Effective	0	-
Needs Improvement	0	-
3 Years- Developing	0	-
Unsatisfactory	0	-

Performance Level = Minimum Requirement Not Met

Program: Biology Education BS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
8	2	6

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	2	100%
Effective	0	0%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 4

Program: Chemistry Education BA

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
2	2	0

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	0%
Effective	2	100%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 3

Program: Early Childhood Education/ESOL BS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
13	6	7

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	2	33.3%
Effective	4	66.7%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 3

Program: Earth/Space Education BA

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
1	1	0

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	1	100%
Effective	0	0%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 4

Program: Elementary Education/ESOL BS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
44	23	21

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	10	43.5%
Effective	13	56.5%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 3

Program: English Education BA

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
7	2	5

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	0%

Effective	2	100%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 3

Program: Exceptional Student Education/ESOL BS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
5	0	5

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	-
Effective	0	-
Needs Improvement	0	-
3 Years- Developing	0	-
Unsatisfactory	0	-

Performance Level = Minimum Requirement Not Met

Program: Mathematics Education BA

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
4	3	1

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	0%
Effective	3	10%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 3

Program: Music Education BM

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
10	5	5

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	3	60%
Effective	2	40%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 4

Program: Physical Education BS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
-	-	-

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	-	-
Effective	-	-
Needs Improvement	-	-
3 Years- Developing	-	-
Unsatisfactory	-	-

Performance Level = Minimum Requirement Not Met

Program: Physics Education BA/BS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
1	0	1

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	-
Effective	0	-
Needs Improvement	0	-
3 Years- Developing	0	-

Unsatisfactory	0	-

Performance Level = Minimum Requirement Not Met

Program: Reading Education MS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
17	16	1

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	9	56.3%
Effective	7	43.8%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 4

Program: School Counseling MS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
9	6	3

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	3	50%
Effective	3	50%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 4

Program: School Psychologist EdS

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
10	4	6

Evaluation Breakdown

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	0%
Effective	4	100%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 3

Program: Social Sciences Education BA

Total Completers from 2020-21	Total Evaluated in AY 2021-22	Not Evaluated
5	1	4

Evaluation Score	Number Evaluated	Percentage
Highly Effective	0	0%
Effective	1	100%
Needs Improvement	0	0%
3 Years- Developing	0	0%
Unsatisfactory	0	0%

Performance Level = 3